
AITKIN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ADDITION PENDING PR's 2t7t2020

, .i:i$5[l$?^if.gr
$0.00

$0.00

$9,063.5s

$38,975.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,038.42

$0.00

01t17t20

01121t20

01t28t20

01t22t20

01t24t20

1117t2020

1117t2020

State

1l17t2A2AMasters

u17l2A2AThelen

lLvc company I mttzon
'U171202ASMB of MN

1t17t202AHolden Electric

1117t2028

2t7t2020



;fi,'-, FR 3l
roJ I ,/,

fI
I

t/tL

{q**\, { 7,7

I

7a'

l*

fr_

{t
,l; r llq ra
t/, 'frjf;^{ o

{r- 3.77d,r

7 tq{



t

't

\
!

,^-!- *-.*4-;-Fn-_5's'-;.-.*'

*1-"/^

E/

S/v
+z't"7

LC

Sbt rrl t,

rt

/
tr

qs tsf

2",

o]
CI

Y Eatd



HUTINE & ROOFINE INC.

DATF,: U2B/2020

SUBMITTED TO Onrrfparil rr

PROJTICT: Aifkin Co

PROPOSAL DESCRIPTION: PR # 37

SHEET MIOIB
Exhaust dust material $260
Flxhaust cluct shop labor 8 hours @ $98 $784
Exhaust duct field labor 36lrours (r) $98 $3,528
l(eturn air canopies (10) $750
Return ail canopies labor'2,5 houLs @ $98 $245
Sawcutting $,500
Transfbry'return duct material $ 140
Transtbry'return duct shop labor 8 horrr.s @ $9ll $784
Tlansfer/ retuln duct field labor 24 hours @ $9lt $2,352
Registers (17) gt,275
Register labor l0 hours @ $98 $980
Duct access doors (4) $ 120
Deduct sheetnretal NE chase ($ 100)
Deduct sheetnretal SW chase ($200)
sHnttT Ml02B
Ir)xhaust duct material $60
Flxhausl duct shop labor 2 hours @ $98 $ I 96
Exhaust duct field labor 4 hours @ $98 $392
'lransfer duct rnaterial $ 120
Transfer duct shop labor'8 hours @ $98 $784
Transfer duct field labor 24 hours @ $98 $2,352
Rcgister(16) {i1,200
Register labor 8 hours @ $98 $j784
SHRET MIO3B
'l'r'ansfer/ returrr duct material $285
1"r'ansfer/retunr duct shop labor l8 hours @ $98 $ l,?64
Transfcrheturn duct field labor 42 hours @ $98 $4, I 16

Supply duct matedal $280
Supply duct field labor 32 hours @ $98 $3,t36
Registers (2 l) $ I ,5?5
Doduct sheermetal supply and rerurn ($300)
SHEET MI53
Flxhaust duot material $ I l0
ljxhaust duct shop labor 4 houLs @ $98 $392
[xhaust duct field labol l0 hours @ $98 $980
SHEET MDl03

AN ENUAL OtrT]ORTUNIry EMFTLCIYER
I7I7 THIRTEENTH STREET SOUTHEAST o BRAINERD. MN 5E4T]I

elEl - Elzsl-1.45l1 . EAX elEl - Elesl - An5q
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7427 SEVILLE ROAD SUITE 103
SAGINAW, MN 55779

PHON E: 2tB-624-937 6 FAX: ZtB-624-883i.
EMAIL: I state ol.conr

TO: THELEN Project:_AlTKlN GOVERNM ENT CENTER

-ATTN: 

MIKE CHILDS *-AtTKtN, MN_

WE HEREBY PROPOSE TO FURNISH THE NECESSARY LABOR AND MATERIAL TO INSTALL THE
WORK AS DESCRIBED BELOW WITH THE ABOVE STATED PROJECT.

PR #34 - PRICE TO INSULATE EXTRA DUCTWORK AS pER NEW DRAW|NGS. ADD 5980.00

Respectfully Submitted,

....,.Dkd ?l/,i(kano /",....,..,

THIS PROPOSAL SIGNED BY YOU AND NETURNED TO US SHALL CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT ANY CHANGE IN CONTRACI MUST BE AGREED UPON
IN WRITING. ALL AGREEMENTS ARE CONTINGENT UPON STNIKES, DELAYS OF CARRIER, AND OTHEN CONTINGENCIES BEYOND OUR CONTROL.



112212020 2:32:35 PM Holden Electric Co. lnc.

AITKIN CO. COURT HOUSE: PR'37
Totals (Summary) . Bld Summary: Default

Page 1

Material

Non-Quoted

Quotes

Sales Tax (7.88%)

Toial Material

Labor

Direct (22.90 hours @ $77.00)
Non-Productive Labor

Toial Labor (23.90 hours)

Direct Job Expenses

Tools and Mlscellaneous Materials

Subconhacts

Job Subtotal (Prime Cost)

Ovorhead (10.00%)

Profit (0.00%)

Job Total

Actual Bid Price

Material to Direct Labor ratio: 0.19

Prime Cost por square foot

Job Total per square foot

Actual Bid Price per square ft

Labor cost per square foot

Labor hours per square foot

Gross Prolit %

Gross Profit $

Net Profit %

$376.15
0.00

29,64
$405.7S

$1,763.30

76.00

$1,839.30

$0.00
43.38

3.201.00

$5,489.47
548.95

0.00

$6,038.42

$6,038,42

$0.1 3

$0.14

$0.14

$0.04
0.00

9.0s

$548.95

0.00



Parsons Electric LLC
5960 Main Street Ne
Fridley, MN 55432
Telephone; 763'571 -8000
Fan 763-571-7210

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

ccN #
Date:
Project Name:
Froject Number:
Fage Number:

AITK]N PR# 37
1122nA20
Aitkin County Gov't Cntr B-29-201S
Aitkin county Gov't cntr B-2s-2018
1

Scope Narrative
Flre Alarm Additions for PR # 37

Relays listed are for the closing of the fire lsmoke damper per floor.

We resenue the right to correct lhis quole for errors and omfssions.

This quote covors direct costs only ancJ we re$erve the right lo claim for lrnpaet ahd eonsequential costs.
This price is good for acceptance withln 10 days fiom lh€ date of recelpt.
We request d timo extansion of ! days.
We will supply and install all materials, labor, and equipmen{ as per your inslructions on CCN # AITKIN pR# g7.

Description
Edwards Control Relay Module
1000' GCC 1412C FreAtarm Cable
Totals

Qtv
3

500

503

TotalMat. Total l'lrs.
0.00 4.05

160,00 5.00,160.00 9.05

s

General Materials
Material Tax

MatetialTotal
General Foreman - Technician
Journeyman Technician
ESTIMATING
ENGINEERING
TRAVEL TIME
Small Tools

Subtotal
Markup

Subiotal
FIRE ALARM

$ubtotal
Bond

(@'!0.000 %)

($1,440^60 + 7.375 7o + 10.000 Yc * 0.000 7o)

(@7.3v5%)

(0.91 Hrs @ $76.02)
(e,05 Hrs @ $72.4s)
(1.00 Hrs @ $s5.00)
(1,00 Hrs @ $85.00)
(3.00 Hrs @ $73,67)
(S.05 @ 0.00 @ $2.00 + 0.000 % + 0.000 % + 0.000 %)

160.00
11.80

171.80
6S.18

655,67
85.00
85.00

221.0:1

18.10

1,305,76
130.58

1,436.34
1,701,52

Warranty
Final Adjustment

(@
(@

Yoj
%)

3,137.86
31,38.
31,6S
0.07

FinalAmount

1.000
1.000

$3,201.00



City of Palisade
An 7#4

PART II SUBMITTAL TO LGUs FOR COMMENT

Date: January 21,2020

To: Anne Marcotte, Chairperson, Aitkin County Board
Jessica Seibert, Administrator, Aitkin County
Craig LeBlanc, Clerk, Logan Township Board
Charles Carlson, Mayor, City of Palisade
Franklin Turnock, Chairperson, Aitkin Soil and Water Conservation District
Andy Hubley, Planning Director, Arrowhead Regional Development Commission (ARDC)
George Minerich, Planner, Minnesota Department of Health

From: Maureen Mishler, Clerk, City of Palisade

Re: Wellhead Protection Plan for the City of Palisade Part II

The City of Palisade is in the process of developing a wellhead protection plan for its drinking water supply
wells. Enclosed for your review and comment is the draft wellhead protection plan, Part II, for this system as
required in the Minnesota Wellhead Protection Rule (part 4720.5350, subparts 1-3). This portion of the plan
includes information pertaining to:

1 . The inventory of potential contaminants of concern within the drinking water supply management area;
2. The data that was considered in this portion of the plan;
3, Issues, problems, and concerns within the drinking water supply management area;
4. Goals, objectives, and action strategies to address the issues and concems within the drinking water supply

management area;
5. A plan evaluation strategy; and
6. A contingency strategy in the event of water system disruption.

Your comments on this portion of the plan will be accepted through the 60-day comment period. Please send
your written comments to Maureen Mishler, Clerk, City of Palisade, PO Box 144 Palisade, MN 56469 by April
4,2020.

Consistent with the Wellhead Protection Rule (part 4720,5350, subpart 4), a Public Hearing has been scheduled
on April 6,2020 at 7:00PM, at Palisade City Hall, 304 Main Street, Palisade, MN 56469 to discuss issues and
address all comments related to the enclosed document.

We look forward to your participation.

Maureen M. Mishler, City Clerk - WHP Manager

Steve Hughes, Manager, Aitkin Soil and Water Conservation District (Water Plan)
Trudi Witkowski, Minnesota Department of Health

304 Main Street P.O. Box 144
Palisade, MN 56469

"cr-ty@ft s-nlierncln-et 218.845.2051



Aitkin county Board of commissioners
Board Meeting Attendance Record
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Please check the boxes that apply.


